

S/C - 08/2025

Order No. 02

Dt. 01.02.2025

The date is fixed for appearance of accused persons.

Accused 1. Mantu Debnath, 2. Sumanti Debnath and 3. Sentu Debnath are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge, Mr. Debarshi Chatterjee is present.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Animesh Sarkar is representing the accused persons.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Animesh Sarkar on behalf of all the three (3) accused persons files a petition praying for confirmation of interim bail of the accused persons.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record and petition.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Interim bail is confirmed.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, FTC-II, Alipurduar for trial and disposal.

The case adjourned.

Fix 11.02.2025 for appearance and order.

Accused persons are directed to appear before the transferee court.

Dict. & corr. by me

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar