

SC 08/25

ST 18/25

Order No. 4

Dtd: 03.06.25

Out of 03 accused persons on court bail, 02 accused are present by filing hazira. Rest 01 accused namely Sumati Debnath is absent by petition and is represented by Ld Advocate u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld PP in charge files hazira.

No witness has turned up.

Fix 29/10/25 for evidence of CSW 1.

Fix 31/10/25 for evidence of CSW 2.

Surety to produce the all accused.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB01097)*